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This month’s value: Generosity 
Tuesday 12th March 2019 

Dear Parents, 
 
Well done to our awesome netballers for a great effort at the NEARS 
Netball Tournament last week. Our team started with a 3-0 win against 
Bolney. A 1-1 draw with St Mark’s was followed by three great victories; 
1-0 against St Peter’s, 2-0 against a strong Handcross team and an 
excellent 3-1 win over St Giles. We narrowly lost to Balcombe in the final 
match, despite being the only team to score against the eventual 
winners. We are very proud of the team: congratulations to Amelia, 
Sofia, Ralf, Anabelle, Sophia, Darcy and Jago. Thank you to Vicky and Jen 
for fantastic coaching since September. All pupils in netball club have 
shown amazing improvement – keep up the good work! 
 
World Book Day was fantastic fun and you can see pictures of the day on our website at 
https://twineham.eschools.co.uk/website/march_2019_world_book_day/397835 - look out for 
our book fair after school from Monday 18th March where we will be selling fantastic new books 
from Scholastics starting at £2.99. World Book Day vouchers can be used for £1 off.  
 

Diary dates 

 
Yours sincerely, 

Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Monday 18th March Book Fair here from Monday to Thursday 

Tuesday 2nd April 5pm – 7:30pm Parent Consultations 

Thursday 4th April 1:30pm – 5pm Parent Consultations 

Monday 8th April  Easter holiday starts 

Tuesday 23rd April Pupils return to school after Easter 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May Y6 SATs Week 

Monday 27th May Half-term week 

Monday 3rd June School closed for INSET 

Friday 21st June Sports Day 

Friday 12th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 

https://twineham.eschools.co.uk/website/march_2019_world_book_day/397835

